RTI matter/ Time Bound

Government of India
Ministry of External Affairs
New Delhi

No. E/551/1/2020-RTlI 04 June 2020

To:

Subject: Information sought under Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 2 June 2020 addressed to Ministry to RTI cell, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi, received by this Division on 2 June 2020. This Ministry’s response has been sought with respect to point no. 1(d).

2 This Ministry has already answered a Parliamentary Question on this issue, which is available in public domain. A copy of the same is enclosed for your information.

3: If you are aggrieved with this reply, you may file an appeal to Dr. Amit Telang, Director (East Asia) & Appellate Authority, Ministry of External Affairs, South Block, New Delhi -110001, within a month from the date of receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully,

MY

(Karthik G. lyer)

DS (China) & CPIO

Room no. 270 A, South Block,
New Delhi — 110001

Telefax: 23011356

Email: dschina2 @mea.gov.in

CC to:
15 Ms. Deepa Jain, Under Secretary (RTI), MEA, New Delhi
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ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MOEAF/R/P/20/00212

Applicant Name

Text of Application
Reply of Application
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The PO :
208720

Ministey of External affairs

Address Room No 021 ‘A W;:;V,,
fawaharlal Nehwu Bhawan, 23 0
fanpath, New Delty - 110011

subject: Request for information under Right 15 Information Act, 2005

{
; :
- ~ fe )
a} Please provide the number of representations/requests by the Chiness PLA [Peagle & Lineratior Armyj seeking a Border Personnel Meetings {BPM) in the Sikkim Sector for the vears 2016 2017 2018 . o xﬁ and 2019, ‘
b} Please provide copies of representations/ requests by the Chinese PLA (Peopie s Liberation Army seeking & Border Personnel Meetings {BPM]) in the Sikkim Sector for the vears 20162017 2018 anc o
2019
¢} please provide the indian response to representations/ requests by the Chinese £LA (Paspis’s i Liberation Army) seeking a Border Per,onnei Meetings (8PM) in the >mm Sector for the years
2016,2017, 2018 and 2019 . :
{),,x} ii i
d] please provide the exact size of Indian territory ‘llegally occupied by China and (legally ceded u/eﬂ Pakistan to China * and the survey source of these details \ﬁ?{
1 e} please provide the instances of summoning of indian Ambassadors/HC/ plenipotentiary by Foregn & (‘) (‘)
?‘ N ( governments on the issue of CAA (Gitizenship Amendment Act) to include the date, name of state 1ssue ' discussed and Indian response . <
f) please prowide the instances of summoning of Indian Ambassadors /HC. plenpotentiary by Forega: 8(0 Q\}
A (‘govemments on the tssue of Delhi violence/riots of February 2020 to include the date name of state
e issue discussed and Indian response ;

2.1 hereby inform that following formalities have been completed by me
o Thatlam a citizen of India and asking for information as a citizen

s Thalidon t belong to Helow Poverty Line
to the

¢ TJhat!have deposited requisite fees by way of Postat Order Numbers 4659 33500
PIO

¢ lassure that | shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display or e
with any person or i any manner which

ulate the information

recerved in any case and under any circumstances
would be detrimental to the urity and soveregnty or againsd the interest of ndie.

ate  03/063/20 %\g

g\m%"
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QUESTION No. 2923 BORDER DISPUTE WITH CHINA
March 11, 2020

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2923
TO BE ANSWERED ON 11.03.2020

BORDER DISPUTE WITH CHINA
2923. DR. AMAR SINGH:
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of border dispute with China including the present status of the areas under question;
(b) whether we are holding them as per our claim or not; and
(c) if so, the details thereof and the list of areas we are not holding as per our claims?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
[SHRI V. MURALEEDHARAN]

(a) to (c) China disputes the international boundary between India and China. In the Eastern sector, China claims approximately 90,000 square kilometers of indian Territory in the state of Arunachal Pradesh. Indian Territory under the occupation of China in the Union Territory of Ladakh is approximately 38,000 square kilometers. in addition, under the so-called China-Pakistan ‘Boundary Agreement’ signed between China and Pakistan on 2
March 1963, Pakistan illegally ceded 5,180 square kilometers of Indian territory in Pakistan Occupied Kashmir to

China.

India’s consistent and principled position is that Arunachal Pradesh and the entire Union Territories of Jammu &
Kashmir and Ladakh have been, are and shall be an integral part of India. This fact has been clearly conveyed to the Chinese side on several occasions.

dedek
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